

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 646 of 2022

Petitioner :- Prakash Chand (Now Deceased) And 11 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sagheer Ahmad, Saurabh Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Kaushal Kishore Mani

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

Instant writ petition is arising out of rejection of restoration application.

Respondents No. 1 to 4 are represented through learned standing counsel.

Respondents No. 5, Land Management Committee is represented through its counsel.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit in the matter. Two weeks thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List on 19.9.2022.

Order Date :- 3.8.2022

vinay